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Temizlik ve Bakim
Talimati
Litfen ileride basvurmak iizere saklayiniz ve kullanmadan énce dikkatle okuyunuz.
icerik
G) 1 ad. Metal Mekanizma b) 4 ad. Natural Kayin Ayak C) 4 ad. 4x25 Sunta Vidasi d) 4 ad. M8 Imbus Omuzlu Vida
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e) 16 ad. M6x16 Bombe Basli Imbus f) 4 ad. Kilit Mekanizmasi
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1 ad. Metal Mekanizmayi(a) diz Metal Mekanizmanin(a) Gzerine 4 ad. Kilit Yerlestirilen kilit mekanizmalarini(f) 4 ad. M8
Mekanizmasini(f) cikintilara dikkat ederek Imbus Omuzlu Vida(d) ile sabitleyin

bir zemine yerlestirin.

yerlestirin.

=t B3

5 Kilit mekanizmasi izerinde bulunan kolu,

mekanizma iizerindeki cikintilara iterek masa
ayagini sabitleyin.

ile Metal Ayagi masa tablanizin izerine alyan

5 16 ad. M6x16 Bombe Basli Imbus Civata(e)
yardimiyla sabitleyin.

tablanizin izerine yerlestirin.

1 Monte edilmis Metal Mekanizmayi(a) masa

ad. 4x25 Sunta Vidalari(c) ile tornavida

8 Oturttugunuz Natural Kayin Ayaklarini 4
yardimiyla sabitleyin.

Mekanizmaya(a) déndirerek oturtun.

7 4 ad. Natural Kayin Ayagi(b), Metal

Sablonlar
Vidalar sadece 12 mm kalinliktaki compact masa tablasi icin uygundur, diibelsiz montaja uygun degildir.
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Lamax V2 Table Base Assembly Guide

Care and Cleaning
Instructions .
Retain for future reference. Read carefully before use.
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Content

O) 1 pc. Metal Mechanism b) 4 pcs. Natural Beech Legs C) 4 pes. 4x25 Chipboard d) 4 pcs. M8 Shoulder Hex
Screws Socket Screws
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e) 16 pcs. M6x16 Button Head Hex f) 4 pcs. Lock Mechanism
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Place 1 pc. of the Metal Mechanism (a) on Place 4 pcs. of the Lock Mechanism (f) onto Secure the positioned Lock Mechanisms (f)
aflat surface. the Metal Mechanism (a), aligning them using 4 pcs. of M8 Shoulder Hex Socket
carefully with the protrusions. Screws (d).
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Place the assembled Metal Mechanism (a) Fix the Metal Legs onto your tabletop using Push the lever on the locking mechanism against
onto your tabletop. 16 pcs. of M6x16 Button Head Hex Socket the protrusions on the mechanism to secure the
Screws (e) with the help of an Allen key. table leg.

Screw in 4 pcs. of Natural Beech Legs (b) Secure the mounted Natural Beech Legs with
into the Metal Mechanism (a). 7 4 pes. of 4x25 Chipboard Screws (c) using
a screwdriver.
Templates
The screws are only suitable for a 12 mm thick compact tabletop and are not suitable for dowel-free assembly.
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